
IHF‐Healthcare Management ‐ SIG ‐ Attendees
Country Title First Name Surname Association Organisation Position Email
Australia Dr Neale Fong ACHSM ACHSM President nfong@bethesda.org.au
Cananda Ray Racette CCHL Canadian College of Health 

Leaders
President and CEO rracette@cchl‐ccls.ca

Ireland Lucy Nugent European Association of 
Hospital Managers

Health Management 
Institute Ireland

President Lucy.Nugent@amnch.ie

Spain Anna Riera Unio Catalana d'Hospitals Membership Director annariera@uch.cat
Switzerland Dr Eric de Roodenbeke IHF International Hospital 

Federation
CEO ederoodenbeke@ihf‐fih.org

USA Megan Silverman ACHE American College 
Healthcare Executives

Strategic Project Manager msilverman@ache.org

USA Robert (Bob) Hernandez Alabama University Chair for Global Health ‐ 
Health Services 
Administration

hernande@uab.edu 

USA Dr Daniel (Dan) West CAHME  President of 
Board (elected)

Panuska College of 
Professional Studies, Dept 
Health Administration & 
Human Resources, 
University of scranton

Professor & Chairman Daniel.West@scranton.edu

USA Dr Anthony Stanowski Commission on 
Accreditation of Healthcare 
Management Education 
(CAHME)

CEO astanowski@cahme.org

USA Charlie Evans International Health 
Services Group (IHS)

President charlie@ihsgroup.net

USA Dr James (Jim) Rice Integrated Healthcare 
Strategies

Managing Director & Senior 
Advisor

jim.rice@ihstrategies.com



Colombia Dr Henry  Mauricio Gallardo Colombian Association 
of Hospitals and Clinics 
(Vice President)

Fundacion Santa Fe de 
Bogota ‐ University Hospital 
(John Hopkins International)

Director Hospital 
Universitario

Henry.Gallardo@fsfb.org.co

USA/Mexico Dr Bernardo Ramirez AUPHA ‐Association of 
University Programs in 
Health Administration 

Director Global Health 
Initiatives, Dept Health 
Management and 
Informatics, University of 
Central Florida

Director BeRamirez@aol.com 

USA Temitayo (Temi)Ifafore USAID Health Workforce Technical 
Advisor

tifafore@usaid.gov 

USA Dr Gerald Glandon Association of University 
Programs in Health 
Administration

President/CEO gglandon@aupha.org

UK Mr Andrew Jones THET Head of Partnerships andrew@thet.org
Taiwan Dr Wui Chiang Lee Joint Commission on 

Hospital Accreditation
CEO wclee@vghtpe.gov.tw

USA Dr Kate Tulenko IntraHealth International Vice President Health 
Systems Innovation

ktulenko@intrahealth.org

USA Cynthia Hahn ACHE American College 
Healthcare Executives

Senior Vice President 
Member Services

CHahn@ache.org

USA Dr Reynaldo Holder PAHO PAHO/WHO Regional Advisor ‐ Hospital 
and IHSDNs

holderre@paho.org

USA Dr Gary Filerman Atlas Health Foundation President gfiler@verizon.net
Philippines Dr Maria Lourdes Otayza Philippines Hospital 

Association
marl_otayza@yahoo.com  

Australia Donelle Rivett Paxon Group Manager/Consultant drivett@paxongroup.com.au
USA Jonas Gonseth PAHO PAHO Advisor for Quality in Health GonsethJ@paho.org
USA Gerald (Jerry) Glandon Association of University ProgPresident and CEO gglandon@aupha.org
USA Ricardo Fabrega PAHO Advisor in Primary Care Serv fabregar@paho.org
USA Allison Foster IntraHealth International Senior Health Workforce Advafoster@intrahealth.org
USA Robin Bash American Hospital Assoicatio Vice President Government Rrbash@aha.org


